
Environment, Health & Safety: 

Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this PDS. This however may be affected by subsequent improvement in product (R&D). MSDS is available for 

all MOTOROL products on request.  

MOTOROL products are unlikely to present any health and safety hazard with proper use for the correct application and maintain proper personal hygiene. Do not Spill oils on the 

shop floor, discharge into drains ,ground or water sources.   
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PRINTING INK SOLVENT OIL 

MOTOROL PRINTWELL GRADES 

 Sr. No.: 01/JAN/2017 

Typical Specifications: 

MOTOROL Printwell Grades are manufactured from controlled close boiling range paraffinic distillates. These are further 

refined to meet the requirements of unsaturated, aromatics and polar compounds.  

Sr. 

No. 
Characteristics 

Test 

Methods 

Dark Ink 

Oil 
4700(Sp) 6090 57 5200(Sp) C-800 Spectrum 

1 Colour, Max 
ASTM D 

1500 
Black 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 

2 
Kinematic Viscosity @ 

40°C cSt 
ASTM D 

445 
600 2.2-2.8 2.4-2.8 2.7-3.2 2.7-3.2 2.7-3.2 0.9-1.10 

3 Aniline Point °C, Min 
ASTM D 

611 
42 72 70 80 82 80 60 

4 

Boiling Range °C  

IBP 

FBP 

ASTM D 

86 
- 

240 

280 

260 

290 

260 

320 

260 

320 

270 

325 

150 

205 

5 Refractive Index - - 1.456 1.463 1.464 1.465 1.460 1.480 

� Excellent solvency for pigments, dyes and ink 

materials  

� Produces clear stable homogenous solutions .  

� Non-toxic & non-corrosive  

� Pleasant odor  

� Low foaming tendency  

� Low aromatic contents  

Advantages: 

Because of good solvency, used as liquid medium in 

manufacture of printing inks such as  

� Ink for flexographic & gravure process  

� Offset inks, screen printing, metal decorating  

� Solvent for paint & varnish  

� Solvent for textile printing with pigment colors  

Applications: 

Introduction: 

Performance Standard: 

Proprietary grade 


