

PRODUCT DATA SHEET



PRINTING INK SOLVENT OIL MOTOROL PRINTWELL GRADES

Introduction:

MOTOROL Printwell Grades are manufactured from controlled close boiling range paraffinic distillates. These are further refined to meet the requirements of unsaturated, aromatics and polar compounds.

Applications: Advantages:

Because of good solvency, used as liquid medium in manufacture of printing inks such as

- Ink for flexographic & gravure process
- Offset inks, screen printing, metal decorating
- Solvent for paint & varnish
- Solvent for textile printing with pigment colors
- Excellent solvency for pigments, dyes and ink materials
- Produces clear stable homogenous solutions.
- Non-toxic & non-corrosive
- Pleasant odor
- Low foaming tendency
- Low aromatic contents

Performance Standard:

Proprietary grade

Typical Specifications:

Sr. No.	Characteristics	Test Methods	Dark Ink Oil	4700(Sp)	6090	57	5200(Sp)	C-800	Spectrum
1	Colour, Max	ASTM D 1500	Black	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5	0.5
2	Kinematic Viscosity @ 40°C cSt	ASTM D 445	600	2.2-2.8	2.4-2.8	2.7-3.2	2.7-3.2	2.7-3.2	0.9-1.10
3	Aniline Point °C, Min	ASTM D 611	42	72	70	80	82	80	60
4	Boiling Range °C IBP FBP	ASTM D 86	-	240 280	260 290	260 320	260 320	270 325	150 205
5	Refractive Index	-	-	1.456	1.463	1.464	1.465	1.460	1.480

Environment, Health & Safety:

Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the information in this PDS. This however may be affected by subsequent improvement in product (R&D). MSDS is available for all MOTOROL products on request.

MOTOROL products are unlikely to present any health and safety hazard with proper use for the correct application and maintain proper personal hygiene. Do not Spill oils on the shop floor, discharge into drains ,ground or water sources.



Plot No. 85/B-115, At-Post Karakhadi, Taluka: Padra, District: Baroda—391450, Gujarat, India Contact No: +91-2662-273373, 273727 Fax No: +91-2662-273720 Website: www.quebecoils.com Email: sales@quebecoils.com

Page 1 of 1 Sr. No.: 01/JAN/2017